

The Delhi Clean Hir Forum

Zonal Committee, Central Zone, Delhi

Resolution

- We the members of the Delhi clean Air forum Committee, Central Zone do hereby resolve as under:
- That we will declare and work towards a garbage free Zone through implementation of SWM2016 rules in Full
- That we will apply pressure on the authorities to help make Central Zone 'open defecation', 'open urination' and 'Spitting' free through the balanced use of persuasive education and strict enforcement through penalties.
- That we will make all efforts to make the Central Zone Mosquito and disease free
- That we will urge all Government departments in Delhi to activate the Graded Response Action Plan notified by the Ministry of Environment, forests & Climate Change in letter, spirit and action
- That we will work towards making our Central a model clean air and water Zone
- Will work towards enabling localized monitoring and reporting structure on Rapid Action Response (RAP) Plan in accordance with the Graded Action Response Plan developed by CPCB.

We pledge to make sincere efforts to bring Delhi's air quality at par with Global Clean Air Standards.

Signed on this day, 22nd of January 2018, at the Meeting of the Delhi Clean Air Forum at friends Club Limited, 17-A, Friends Colony(west) New Delhi-110065.

Name	Signature	Name	Signature	Name	Signature